



\$~6(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5061/2007 & CM APPL. 9419/2007**

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

versus

SANJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Ms. Tanishqua
Dhar and Ms. Raksha Awasya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Let the Written Submissions be filed along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks.
2. List for arguments in the category of '*Advanced List*' on 02nd September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/hp